Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	J			
1		Na	ame	Execution Date	
Christoph Cronrath				11/29/2007	
Fernando Andreu				01/17/2008	
Alberto Val Vicente				12/21/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Roche Diagn	ostics G	GmbH		
Street Address:	Sandhoferstr	asse 11	6		
City:	Mannheim				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	68305				
Property Type Application Number: 11911		119111	Number 142		
Application Number: 11911		119111	142		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (317)237-1000			સં		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		Ę			
Phone: 3172371250		T			
Email: lisa.schodrowski@bakerd.com Correspondent Name: Robert D. Null					
Address Line 1: Baker & Daniels LLP					
Address Line 2: 300 North Meridian Street, Ste. 2700					
Address Line 4:	Indianap	oolis, IN	DIANA 46204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ROCHE-P0027		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Robert D. Null		
Total Attachments: 6 source=ROCHE-P0027 Assignment from Inventors to Roche GmbH#page1.tif PATENT					

REEL: 021009 FRAME: 0117

500550865

source=ROCHE-P0027 Assignment from Inventors to Roche GmbH#page2.tif source=ROCHE-P0027 Assignment from Inventors to Roche GmbH#page3.tif source=ROCHE-P0027 Assignment from Inventors to Roche GmbH#page4.tif source=ROCHE-P0027 Assignment from Inventors to Roche GmbH#page5.tif source=ROCHE-P0027 Assignment from Inventors to Roche GmbH#page6.tif

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Inv (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No.
		ventors; single assignee)	ROCHE-P0027
This is	an Assignment of the following i	rights, title and interest: (check all that apply)	
X		s, title and interest in the invention	
	Foreign rights, title and interes		
X	United States Patent Application		
<u></u>		Date of Filing: October	14 2007
_		nt Application Serial No.	
			•
		plication Serial No	
l'ttle oj	f the Invention	·	
			·
	ors (assignors)		
	ors (assignors) Name	Addres	
Chris	Name	Wintergasse 10, D-67308 Lautersheim, GEI	
<u>Chris</u> Fern	Name		RMANY
<u>Chris</u> Fern	Name toph Cronrath ando Andreu	Wintergasse 10, D-67308 Lautersheim, GEI Laforja, 33 1° 1, 08006 Barcelona, SPAIN	RMANY
<u>Chris</u> Fern	Name stoph Cronrath ando Andrean Andrea to Val Vincente Vicente	Wintergasse 10, D-67308 Lautersheim, GEH Laforja, 33 1° 1, 08006 Barcelona, SPAIN Calle Jorge Manrique 13, 28971 Grinon, SF	RMANY PAIN
Chris Fern	Name stoph Cronrath ando Andrean Andrea to Val Vincente Vicente	Wintergasse 10, D-67308 Lautersheim, GEI Laforja, 33 1° 1, 08006 Barcelona, SPAIN	RMANY PAIN
Chris Fern	Name toph Cronrath ando Andrean Andreu to Val Vincente Vicente Signatuse and dat	Wintergasse 10, D-67308 Lautersheim, GEH Laforja, 33 1º 1, 08006 Barcelona, SPAIN Calle Jorge Manrique 13, 28971 Grinon, SF e Fesnando Andrew 1	RMANY PAIN
<u>Chris</u> Fern	Name toph Cronrath ando Andrean Andreu to Val Vincente Vicente Signatuse and dat	Wintergasse 10, D-67308 Lautersheim, GEH Laforja, 33 1° 1, 08006 Barcelona, SPAIN Calle Jorge Manrique 13, 28971 Grinon, SF	RMANY PAIN
Chris Fern	Name toph Cronrath ando Andrean Andreu to Val Vincente Vicente Signatuse and dat	Wintergasse 10, D-67308 Lautersheim, GEH Laforja, 33 1º 1, 08006 Barcelona, SPAIN Calle Jorge Manrique 13, 28971 Grinon, SF e Fesnando Andrew 1	RMANY PAIN
<u>Chris</u> Fern	Name toph Cronrath ando Andrean Andreu to Val Vincente Vicente Signatuse and dat	Wintergasse 10, D-67308 Lautersheim, GEH Laforja, 33 1º 1, 08006 Barcelona, SPAIN Calle Jorge Manrique 13, 28971 Grinon, SF e Fesnando Andrew 1	RMANY PAIN
Chris Fern	Name toph Cronrath ando Andrean Andreu to Val Vincente Vicente Signatuse and dat	Wintergasse 10, D-67308 Lautersheim, GEH Laforja, 33 1º 1, 08006 Barcelona, SPAIN Calle Jorge Manrique 13, 28971 Grinon, SF e Fesnando Andrew 1	RMANY PAIN
Chris Fern	Name toph Cronrath ando Andrean Andreu to Val Vincente Vicente Signatuse and dat	Wintergasse 10, D-67308 Lautersheim, GEH Laforja, 33 1º 1, 08006 Barcelona, SPAIN Calle Jorge Manrique 13, 28971 Grinon, SF e Fesnando Andrew 1	RMANY PAIN
Chris Fern Alber	Name stoph Cronrath ando Andrean Andreu to Val Vincento Vicente Signatuse and dat Signatuse and da ee	Wintergasse 10, D-67308 Lautersheim, GEH Laforja, 33 1° 1, 08006 Barcelona, SPAIN Calle Jorge Manrique 13, 28971 Grinon, SF e Fisnando Andrew ! k Albesto Val Vicente:	
Chris Fern Alber	Name toph Cronrath ando Andrean Andreu to Val Vincento Vicente Signatuse and dat Signatuse and da	Wintergasse 10, D-67308 Lautersheim, GEH Laforja, 33 1º 1, 08006 Barcelona, SPAIN Calle Jorge Manrique 13, 28971 Grinon, SF e Fesnando Andrew 1	
Chris Fern Alber	Name toph Cronrath ando Andrean Andreu to Val Vincento Vicente Signatuse and dat Signatuse and da ee Name	Wintergasse 10, D-67308 Lautersheim, GEH Laforja, 33 1° 1, 08006 Barcelona, SPAIN Calle Jorge Manrique 13, 28971 Grinon, SF e Fisnando Andrew ! k Albesto Val Vicente: Addres	

ľ

[Page 1 of 2]

ł.

Assignment of Rights, title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	ROCHE-P0027

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Al Signature/Date
Christoph Cronrath	Signature/Date
Fernando Andrean Andren	
Alberto Val Vincente Vicente	•

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

[Page 2 of 2]

BDDB01 4877901v1

	of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention ltiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket No. ROCHE-P0027	
This is an Assignment of the t	lowing rights, title and interest: (check all that apply)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ca rights, title and interest in the invention		
	-		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
	United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/911,142 Date of Execution: Date of Filing: October 10, 2007		
	al Patent Application Serial No		
	o(s)		
	uent Application Serial No.	···	
Other (specify)			
Title of the Invention	· ·		
MEDICAL SOFTWAR	DOWNLOAD TO MOBILE PHONE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Inventors (assignors)			
Name	Address		
Christoph Cronrath Fernando Andrean Andre	Wintergasse 10, D-67308 Lautersheim, GERN Laforja, 33 1° 1, 08006 Barcelona, SPAIN	MANY .	
Alberto Val Vincento Vice			
• •		//	
Signature and	date Fisnando Andreu:	4	
		FERLINGO ANDREU 17/1/08	
Signature au	e date Alberto Val Vicente:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		······································	
		·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
issignee			
Name	Address		
Roche Diagnostics GmbH	Sandhoférstrasse 116 Mannheim 68305 Germany	· · ·	
		······································	

.

•

PATENT REEL: 021009 FRAME: 0121

. . .

.

(Multiple inventors; single assignee) ROCHE-P0027	Assignment of Rights, title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
	(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	ROCHE-P0027

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignce;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Christoph Cronrath	
Fernando Andrean Andreu	HATT FERNANDO ANDRED FT/1/08
Alberto Val Fincente Vicente	
· · ·	
· ·	
	-

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 021009 FRAME: 0122

BDDB01 4877901v1

	Fitle and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inve	ntors; single assignee)	ROCHE-P0027
This is an Assignment of the following rigi	hts, title and interest: (check all that apply)	
United States of America rights, the	tle and interest in the invention	
Foreign rights, title and interest in	r the invention	
United States Patent Application S	Serial No. 11/911,142	
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: October 10,	, 2007
	Application Serial No.	
United States Patent No(s).		
	cation Serial No.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Title of the Invention		
Inventors (assignors)		
Name	Address	
Christoph Cronrath	Wintergasse 10, D-67308 Lautershelm, GERM	LANY
Fernando Andrean Andreu Alberto Val Hincente Vicente	Laforja, 33 1° 1, 08006 Barcelona, SPAIN Calle Jorge Manrique 13, 28971 Grinon, SPA	ÎN Î
ABERD THE THEELING VICENTE		
Signature and date	Fisnando Andreu !	
Signatuse and date	Alberto Val Vicente:	25/12/2007
Assignee Name	Address	
Roche Diagnostics GmbH	Sandhoferstrasse 116 Mannheim 68305 Germany	
		······································

[Page 1 of 2]

....

.

PATENT REEL: 021009 FRAME: 0123

Assignment of Rights, title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	ROCHE-P0027

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries in the United States and countries foreign thereto, the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Christoph Cronrath	
Fernando Andreau Andreu Alberto Val Vincente Vicente	
Alberto Val Vincente Vicente	21/12/2007
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

[Page 2 of 2]

BDDB01 4877901v1

RECORDED: 05/28/2008